### 501799181 01/26/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chicago Electronic Discovery LLC d/b/a via Forensics	06/26/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIAFORENSICS, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Lake Street, Suite 203
City:	Oak Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60301

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13152809	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (704)444-1111 **Phone**: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles A. Leyes
Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058189/402370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles A. Leyes

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=402370 Assignment#page1.tif source=402370 Assignment#page2.tif source=402370 Assignment#page3.tif source=402370 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0841

CH \$40.00 151528

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office:  Attorney Dkt. No.: 058189/402370 lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Chicago Electronic Discovery LLC d/b/a via Forensics	viaForensics, LLC 1000 Lake Street Suite 203 Oak Park, IL 60301		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\subseteq\)	Oak Fark, IL 00501		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☒		
Execution Date(s) <u>July 1, 2011</u> :			
Assignment Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other: Correction of previously recorded			
Assignment at Reel, Frame to			
correct			
4. Application or patent number(s):			
•	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/152,809	B. Patent No.(8)		
This document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>		
ALSTON & BIRD LLP			
Bank of America Plaza			
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000			
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Paid with e-filing		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
1200	January 26, 2012		
Name of Person Signing: Charles A. Leyes Date			
Reg. No. 61,317 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (571) 273-0140			

PATENT REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0842



## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0256466-1

07/01/2011

CHEE-YOUNG KIM 1000 LAKE STREET, SUITE 203 OAK PARK, IL 60301-0000

RE VIAFORENSICS, LLC OLD: CHICAGO ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

THE ANNUAL REPORT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE APPROPRIATE FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY DIVISION (217) 524-8008

> PATENT REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0843

Form <b>LLC-5.25</b> April 2010
Secretary of State Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351

Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008

www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Make check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.

### Illinois . Limited Liability Company Act

### **Articles of Amendment**

### SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

This space for use by Secretary of State.

Date: UG Filing Fee: <sup>7</sup>\$150/

Approved:

# FILED

JUN 3 0 2011

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

□ the	s of Amendment effective on: file date er date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date) July 1, 2011  Month, Day, Year
□ a) □ b) □ c) □ d) □ f' e) □ f' □ f' □ i i □ j j  * Char  Additice) The	Sof Organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below):  Admission of a new member (give name and address below)*  Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)*  Withdrawal of a member (give name below)*  Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)*  Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below)  Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.)  Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below)  Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in Item 6 of the Articles of Organization Other (give information in space below)  Establish authority to issue series (see back; filing fee \$400)*  Inges in members/managers may, but are not required to, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization and Information:  address of the principal place of business and where records are kept are hereby changed to:  ake Street, Suite 203, Oak Park, Cook County, IL 60301.
f) The	registered agent shall remain Chee-Young Kim but the registered address is hereby changed to: ake Street, Suite 203, Oak Park, Cook County, IL 60301.

(continued on back)

🍣 Printed on recycled paper. Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. June 2010 — 500 — LLC 11.12

### LLC-5.25

06/30/11

- This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated:	June, 26	, 2011
and the term	Month/Day	Year
	Clar- Young Kin	
	Signature (Must comply with Section 5-45 of	
	Chee-Young Kim, President Name and Title (type or print)	Manager
**************************************	Name and Title (type or print)	
<del>y</del>	If the member or manager signing this document is a co state Name of Company and whether it is a member or	

\* The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3j is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

♣ Printed on recycled paper. Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. June 2010 — 500 — LLC 11.12

PATENT REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 01/26/2012